	UNITED NATIONS DISPUTE TRIBUNAL	Case No.: Order No.:	UNDT/NBI/2022/068 048 (NBI/2023)
		Date:	17 February 2023
		Original:	English
Before:	Judge Francesco Buffa		

Registry: Nairobi

**Registrar:**Abena Kwakye-Berko

TAKLU-NAGGA

Case No.: UNDT/NBI/2022/068 Order No.: 048 (NBI/2023)

## Introduction

-

1. The Applicant was a Senior Protection Officer with the United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees HCR . He served at the P-4 level and was temporarily assigned to serve at the UNHCR Office in Lilongwe, Malawi.

2. On 9 August 2022, he filed an application before the Dispute Tribunal sitting to dismiss him from service of

level him rvice

shall not exceed 10 pages, in font Times New Roman, font size 12, line spacing of 1.5 lines.

*(Signed)* Judge Francesco Buffa Dated this 17<sup>th</sup> day of February 2023

Entered in the Register on this 17<sup>th</sup> day of February 2023

(Signed)

Abena Kwakye-Berko, Registrar, Nairobi